18Mb 1x2Lp, LVCMOS, rev 1.0 1 / 27 July 19, 2002
SONY  ΣRAM 33/4/5CXK79M36C163GB / CXK79M18C163GB
18Mb 1x2Lp LVCMOS High Speed Synchronous SRAMs (512Kb x 36 or 1Mb x 18) Preliminary
Description
The CXK79M36C163GB (organized as 524,288 words by 36 bits) and the CXK79M18C163GB (organized as 1,048,576 words
by 18 bits) are high speed CMOS synchronous static RAMs with common I/O pins. They are manufactured in compliance with
the JEDEC-standard 209 pin BGA package pinouts defined for SigmaRAMs. They integrate input registers, high speed RAM,
output registers, and a two-deep write buffer onto a single monolithic IC. Double Data Rate (DDR) Pipelined (PL) read opera-
tions and Late Write (LW) write operations are supported, providing a high-performance user interface. Positive and negative

29 A 7A 64 A 8U
30 W 6B 65 A 9V
31 ADV 6A
32 E1 6C
33 A 5A
34 A 5B
35 E2 4A
18Mb 1x2Lp, LVCMOS, rev 1.0 23 / 27 July 19, 2002
SONY® ΣRAM Preliminary
18Mb 1x2Lp, LVCMOS, rev 1.0 24 / 27 July 19, 2002
CXK79M36C163GB / CXK79M18C163GB
•Ordering Information
Part Number VDD I/O Type Configuration
Speed
(Cycle Time / Data Access Time)
CXK79M36C163GB-33 1.8V LVCMOS 512Kb x 36 3.3ns / 1.8ns
CXK79M36C163GB-4 1.8V LVCMOS 512Kb x 36 4.0ns / 2.1ns
CXK79M36C163GB-5 1.8V LVCMOS 512Kb x 36 5.0ns / 2.3ns
CXK79M18C163GB-33 1.8V LVCMOS 1Mb x 18 3.3ns / 1.8ns
CXK79M18C163GB-4 1.8V LVCMOS 1Mb x 18 4.0ns / 2.1ns
CXK79M18C163GB-5 1.8V LVCMOS 1Mb x 18 5.0ns / 2.3ns
Sony reserves the right to change products and specifications without prior notice. This information does not convey any license
by any implication or otherwise under any patents or other right. Application circuits shown, if any, are typical examples illus-
trating the operation of the devices. Sony cannot assume responsibility for any problems arising out of the use of these circuits.
SONY® ΣRAM Preliminary